our common stock, see “Description of Capital Stock.” For more information regarding our relationship with certain of the persons named below, see
“Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions.”

The beneficial ownership of shares prior to this offering provided in the table below are based on 648,124,635 shares of our common stock outstanding as
of August 31, 2021, after giving effect to the Reorganization as if it had occurred on that date and based on an assumed initial public offering price of
$18.00 per share, which is the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus. The actual number of shares of common stock to
be received in the Reorganization by each holder of units of Penelope Group Holdings is subject to change based on the initial public offering price. See
“The Reorganization.”

The percentages of shares beneficially owned after this offering provided in the table below are based on   shares of our common stock outstanding,
after giving effect to the Reorganization and sale of 67,000,000 shares of our common stock by the selling stockholders in this offering and assuming no
exercise of the underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares in this offering.

145

Table of Contents

Except as otherwise indicated in the footnotes below, the address of each beneficial owner is c/o Olaplex Holdings, 1187 Coast Village Rd, Suite 1-520,
Santa Barbara, CA 93108.

   Shares Beneficially Owned Following this Offering

Shares Beneficially Owned

Prior to this Offering
Shares Offered

Hereby   No Exercise of Greenshoe   Full Exercise of Greenshoe
  Number   Percentage  Number   Number   Percentage  Number   Percentage
Greater than 5% Stockholders
Advent Funds (1)   578,478,111   89.3%   62,464,598   516,018,513   79.6%   506,648,823   78.2%
Mousse Partners (2)   43,873,226   6.8%   4,535,402   39,337,824   6.1%   38,657,514   6.0%
Named Executive Officers and Directors
JuE Wong (3)   2,098,048   *   2,098,048   *   2,098,048   *
Tiffany Walden (4)   1,335,504   *   1,335,504   *   1,335,504   *
Eric Tiziani
Christine Dagousset (5)   57,915   *   57,915   *   57,915   *
Deirdre Findlay (6)   57,915   *   57,915   *   57,915   *
Tricia Glynn (7)
Janet Gurwitch (8)   491,655   *   491,655   *   491,655   *
Martha Morfitt
David Mussafer (7)
Emily White (9)   23,624,043   3.6%   23,624,043   3.6%   23,624,043   3.6%
Michael White (7)
Paula Zusi (10)   327,903   *   327,903   *   327,903   *
All directors and executive officers as a

group (12 persons) (11)   27,992,983   4.3%   27,992,983   4.3%   27,992,983   4.3%

* Less than one percent.
(1) Consists of (i) 206,911,571 shares held by Advent International GPE IX Limited Partnership, 41,923,074 shares held by Advent International GPE

IX-B Limited Partnership, 17,020,610 shares held by Advent International GPE IX-C Limited Partnership, 18,202,396 shares held by Advent
International GPE IX-F Limited Partnership, 58,761,196 shares held by Advent International GPE IX-G Limited Partnership, 67,528,113 shares held
by Advent International GPE IX-H Limited Partnership, and 37,525,505 shares held by Advent International GPE IX-I Limited Partnership
(collectively, the “Advent IX Cayman Funds”), (ii) 62,066,424 shares held by Advent International GPE IX-A SCSp, 12,950,538 shares held by